in head and neck cancer in order to identify 1) whether these two mutations are
associated with increased risk of developing head and neck cancer; and 2) whether
these two mutations affect tumor behavior and survival of head and neck cancer
patients.
Design: One hundred and thirty three (133) head and neck cancer and 107 cases of
normal skin of age-matched control subjects were obtained from the Department of
Pathology at John L. McClellan Memorial Veterans Hospital in Little Rock. DNA
samples from head and neck cancer and normal skin specimens were subjected to